506772647 07/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6819464

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMERON J. DAY	06/08/2021
DOUGLAS E. ROBERTS	06/08/2021
JOSE MIRAFLOR III	07/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	t Address: 1818 ASTON AVENUE	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29787234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: DEBRA.SZUMOWSKI@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 171141.00636		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS P. SCHMIDBAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/NPSchmidbauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=171141.00636 Assignment -signed#page1.tif source=171141.00636 Assignment -signed#page2.tif source=171141.00636 Assignment -signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506772647 REEL: 056899 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Cameron J. Day, Douglas E. Roberts and Jose Miraflor III,** have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. <u>29/787,234</u> filed on <u>June 4, 2021</u>, naming the undersigned as inventors, and entitled <u>GOLF CLUB</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>COBRA GOLF INCORPORATED</u> (hereafter referred to as said Company), a California company having a place of business at <u>1818 Aston Avenue</u>, <u>Carlsbad</u>, <u>CA 92008</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

The undersigned grants to the Company the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment on the following page.

Date	6/8/21	Inventor Signature	Carrent Song
		Inventor Name	Cameron J. Day
		Mailing Address	1818 Aston Avenue,
			Carlsbad, CA 92008
		Citizenship	US

Page 1 of 3

Date	6/8/2021	Inventor Signature	Doug Roberts
		Inventor Name	Douglas E. Roberts
		Mailing Address	1818 Aston Avenue,
			Carlsbad, CA 92008
		Citizenship	US

Date	7/8/21	Inventor Signature	Jose Miraflor III
		Inventor Name	Jose Miraflor III
		Mailing Address	1818 Aston Avenue,
			Carlsbad, CA 92008
		Citizenship	US